The District Court of Western Australia

The Court is open to the public

Cause List For MONDAY, 15 DECEMBER 2025

IN CRIMINAL
Before HER HONOUR CHIEF JUDGE WAGER

THE STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA v Zoe Ann LISLE
(IND/96/2022) (Appearance not required)

THE STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA v Jonson Harry ROWE
(IND/19/2023)

THE STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA v Kaylene Anne STEWART
(IND/2041/2023)

THE STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA v Harley-David CHARLTON
(IND/850/2024)

THE STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA v Paul Freddy PINA
MARDONES (IND/1373/2024)

THE STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA v Shaun Craig ALFORD
(IND/2180/2024)

THE STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA v Carusa Darren DODD
(IND/21/2025)

THE STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA v Payden James SANDY
(IND/22/2025) (Appearance not required)

THE STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA v Jackcory CHAPMAN
(IND/54/2025) (via videolink)

THE STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA v Mark Paul POWER
(IND/141/2025)

THE STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA v Quang Minh LE
(IND/575/2025) (Appearance not required)

THE STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA v Lee KASERER
(IND/842/2025)

THE STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA v Duane Richard FASSOM
(IND/1083/2025) (via videolink)

THE STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA v David Michael James
WICKINS (IND/1176/2025)

THE STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA v Pakwan Obadiah LAA
(IND/1209/2025)

THE STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA v Gene Autry MOO THART
(IND/1231/2025)

THE STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA v Kyle Matthew HOMER
(IND/1312/2025) (via videolink)

Court 7-2, District Court Building

Return of witness
summons

Application

Mention

Application for change of
plea

Mention

Case management
Notice of discontinuance
Notice of discontinuance
Application to remit to
another jurisdiction
Mention

Mention

Application

Application for Bail
Application for spec
witness declaration
Mention

Plea

Application for Bail

THE STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA v Jonathon Yong Matthew COX Mention

(IND/1371/2025)

10:00 AM

10:00 AM

10:00 AM

10:00 AM

10:00 AM

10:00 AM

10:00 AM

10:00 AM

10:00 AM

10:00 AM

10:00 AM

10:00 AM

10:00 AM

10:00 AM

10:00 AM

10:00 AM

10:00 AM

10:00 AM

Page 1 of 6



Before HIS HONOUR JUDGE LEVY

THE STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA v Gregg Stephen MCVEE
(IND/112/2025) (via videolink)

THE STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA v Paul James KOUSHAPPIS
(IND/100/2025) (via videolink)

THE STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA v Carter John PARDOE
(IND/9/2025) (via videolink)

THE STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA v Carter John PARDOE
(IND/78/2025) (via videolink)

THE STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA v Carter John PARDOE
(IND/79/2025) (via videolink)

THE STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA v Ethan Kevin SCOTT
(IND/90/2025) (via videolink)

THE STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA v Trey Jasper CALYUN
(IND/68/2025) (via videolink)

THE STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA v Gary Terrance ROBERTS
(IND/62/2025) (via videolink)

THE STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA v Lyle Brandon RYAN
(IND/11/2025) (via videolink)

Before HIS HONOUR JUDGE TROY

THE STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA v Michael John
MCCONNAUGHTY (IND/854/2024)

Before HER HONOUR JUDGE GILLAN

THE STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA v Pascal Endro SAFARI
(IND/83/2025)

Before HIS HONOUR JUDGE PRIOR

THE STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA v Christopher Michael
PARKER (IND/930/2025)

Before HIS HONOUR JUDGE MACLEAN

THE STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA v Brenden William FALLICK
(IND/1246/2024)

Before HER HONOUR JUDGE BARONE

THE STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA v Christopher Robert
HOONHOUT (IND/1829/2024)

Before HIS HONOUR JUDGE MASSEY

THE STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA v Nathan Niel BEHRENDT
(IND/2096/2024)

Before HIS HONOUR JUDGE EGAN

THE STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA v Michael Anthony CUNNIFFE

(IND/17/2021)
Before HER HONOUR JUDGE BLACK

THE STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA v Mally Clifford KHAN
(IND/1480/2023)

Before HER HONOUR JUDGE CHRISTIAN

THE STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA v Robert Dwayne BOYCE
(IND/1578/2024)

Court 4-4, District Court Building
Mention

Mention
Mention
Mention
Mention
Mention
Mention
Mention
Mention

Court 3-2, District Court Building
Prerecording of evidence

Court 5-4, District Court Building
Trial with Jury

Court 3-4, District Court Building
Directions

Court 5-2, District Court Building
Trial with Jury

Court 5-1, District Court Building
Trial with Jury

Court 6-3, District Court Building
Trial with Jury

Court 6-2, District Court Building
Trial with Jury

Court 3-1, District Court Building
Prerecording of evidence

Court 4-2, District Court Building
Trial with Jury

9:15 AM

9:15 AM

9:15 AM

9:15 AM

9:15 AM

9:15 AM

9:15 AM

9:15 AM

9:15 AM

10:00 AM

11:00 AM

10:00 AM

10:00 AM

9:30 AM

10:00 AM

10:30 AM

8:00 AM

10:00 AM

Page 2 of 6



Before HER HONOUR JUDGE ZEMPILAS

THE STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA v Umar BENNETT
(IND/579/2025)

Before HIS HONOUR JUDGE RAFFERTY

THE STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA v William Kambale TSHONGO
(IND/750/2025)

Before HIS HONOUR JUDGE RAFFERTY

THE STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA v Ricky Michael CAMERON
(IND/524/2025)

Before HIS HONOUR JUDGE RENTON

THE STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA v Pierce SODEN
(IND/922/2024)

Before HIS HONOUR JUDGE FOX

THE STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA v Shanem SHOVELL
(IND/85/2025) (via videolink)

IN CIVIL
Before HER HONOUR JUDGE JEYAMOHAN
LOMBARDO v LOMBARDO (CIV/1427/2022)

IN CHAMBERS
Before HER HONOUR JUDGE GILLAN
FLEXICOMMERCIAL PTY LTD v FANCOTE (CIVO/29/2025)

Court 7-1, District Court Building
Trial with Jury

Court 3-3, District Court Building
Sentencing

Court 3-3, District Court Building
Prerecording of evidence

Court 6-1, District Court Building
Mention

Court 2-1, District Court Building
Application for Bail

Court 1-1, District Court Building
Civil Trial

Court 5-4, District Court Building
Means Inquiry

10:00 AM

9:00 AM

10:00 AM

10:00 AM

10:00 AM

10:30 AM

9:30 AM

Page 3 of 6



IN CHAMBERS

Before PRINCIPAL REGISTRAR MCGIVERN Court 1-2, District Court Building

CARUSO v WICKHAM & Ors (C1V/4640/2024) Listing Conference 9:30 AM

MESSIHA v SILVERLAKE HOLDINGS PTY LTD (CIV/4439/2023) Listing Conference 9:45 AM

HOLLINGTON v JAYATILAKE & Anor (CIV/1284/2018) Listing Conference 10:00 AM

IBRAHIMI v FES MINISTERIAL BODY (CIV/5066/2022) Listing Conference 10:00 AM

DOMANSKI v GIANT W.A. PTY LTD (CIV/1326/2023) Listing Conference 10:15 AM

MUCCIARONE v REMEDE PTY LTD (CIV/2018/2023) Listing Conference 10:15 AM

Before PRINCIPAL REGISTRAR MCGIVERN Court 1-2, District Court Building

TESSEMA v S N FAMILY INVESTMENTS PTY LTD T/A MORLEY Directions 11:30 AM

FRESH (CIV/6366/2023)

R N v State of Western Australia & Another (CIV/3556/2017) Directions (Case 12:00 PM
Management)

ZREIK v ANDRADE HOLDINGS PTY LTD (CIV/598/2021) Directions 12:00 PM

V L Dv THE SALVATION ARMY (WESTERN AUSTRALIA) PROPERTY Directions 12:00 PM

TRUST & Anor (CIV/397/2022)

Before REGISTRAR NAIRN Court 1-2, District Court Building

PRIVATE LENDER PTY LTD v FULFIL THE DREAM PTY LTD & Ors Reserved Decision 3:00 PM

(CIV/401/2024)

Page 4 of 6



IN CHAMBERS
Before REGISTRAR
WEST v TOLL PTY LIMITED & Ors (CIV/3618/2022)

SMITH v SEARSON (CIV/3751/2022)

HUGHES v OM GANESHA ENT. PTY LTD (CIV/4867/2024)
VERNEY v SALEEM (CIV/5077/2024)

PIONEER CREDIT SOLUTIONS PTY LTD v COX (CIV/905/2025)
KALIA v ALDAHIR (CIV/520/2024)

SCOTT v WEIGHT (CIV/4309/2024)

LOGIE v GILLETT & Ors (CIV/4558/2024)

PELES v SAROLEA (CIV/2007/2025)

MELVIN v FORWARD (CIV/4925/2022)

HOLDERNESS v VAN RENSBURG (CIV/1896/2024)

BONNEY v BRADSHAW (CIV/4808/2024)

Level 1, District Court Building

Pre Trial Conference

Pre Trial Conference

Pre Trial Conference

Pre Trial Conference

Pre Trial Conference

Pre Trial Conference

Pre Trial Conference

Pre Trial Conference

Pre Trial Conference

Pre Trial Conference

Pre Trial Conference

Pre Trial Conference

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:45 AM

9:45 AM

9:45 AM

9:45 AM

10:00 AM

10:00 AM

10:00 AM

Page 5 of 6



IN CHAMBERS
Before REGISTRAR KUBACZ

NICHOLS v THE STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA & Anor
(CIV/I192/2022)

BURTON v STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA (CIV/1712/2023)

WYNNE v THE STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA & Ors
(CIV/4502/2023)

HOY v THE STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA & Anor (CIV/5153/2023)

MDT v ANGLICAN BISHOP OF BUNBURY & Anor (CIV/5340/2023)

PICKETT v THE STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA (CIV/5873/2023)

T KT v PENRHOS COLLEGE (CIV/2199/2024)

JOHNSTONE v THE STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA & Ors

(CIV/I4118/2024)

CRUPI v THE STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA & Ors (CIV/958/2025)

CARBONE v THE STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA & Ors
(CIV/959/2025)

JENKINS v THE STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA & Ors
(CIV/1719/2025)

COLLETT v GREENWAY (CIV/1875/2025)

QUARTERMAINE v THE STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA
(CIV/2465/2025)

Before DEPUTY REGISTRAR HARMAN

DEMIR v MEHMET KELES INVESTMENTS PTY LTD & Anor
(CIV/434/2025)

Before REGISTRAR AVEY

LOCKER v SOUTH METROPOLITAN HEALTH SERVICE
(CIV/213/2022)

Court 1-4, District Court Building

Directions

Directions

Directions

Directions

Directions

Directions

Directions

Directions

Directions

Directions

Directions

Directions

Directions

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

Court 1-3, District Court Building

Strike Out...

9:30 AM

Hearing 103, District Court Building

Mediation Conference

1:00 PM

Page 6 of 6



