

The District Court of Western Australia

The Court is open to the public

Cause List For MONDAY, 15 DECEMBER 2025

IN CRIMINAL

Before HER HONOUR CHIEF JUDGE WAGER	Court 7-2, District Court Building	
THE STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA v Zoe Ann LISLE (IND/96/2022) (Appearance not required)	Return of witness summons	10:00 AM
THE STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA v Jonson Harry ROWE (IND/19/2023)	Application	10:00 AM
THE STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA v Kaylene Anne STEWART (IND/2041/2023)	Mention	10:00 AM
THE STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA v Harley-David CHARLTON (IND/850/2024)	Application for change of plea	10:00 AM
THE STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA v Paul Freddy PINA MARDONES (IND/1373/2024)	Mention	10:00 AM
THE STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA v Shaun Craig ALFORD (IND/2180/2024)	Case management	10:00 AM
THE STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA v Carusa Darren DODD (IND/21/2025)	Notice of discontinuance	10:00 AM
THE STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA v Payden James SANDY (IND/22/2025) (Appearance not required)	Notice of discontinuance	10:00 AM
THE STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA v Jackcory CHAPMAN (IND/54/2025) (via videolink)	Application to remit to another jurisdiction	10:00 AM
THE STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA v Mark Paul POWER (IND/141/2025)	Mention	10:00 AM
THE STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA v Quang Minh LE (IND/575/2025) (Appearance not required)	Mention	10:00 AM
THE STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA v Lee KASERER (IND/842/2025)	Application	10:00 AM
THE STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA v Duane Richard FASSOM (IND/1083/2025) (via videolink)	Application for Bail	10:00 AM
THE STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA v David Michael James WICKINS (IND/1176/2025)	Application for spec witness declaration	10:00 AM
THE STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA v Pakwan Obadiah LAA (IND/1209/2025)	Mention	10:00 AM
THE STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA v Gene Autry MOO THART (IND/1231/2025)	Plea	10:00 AM
THE STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA v Kyle Matthew HOMER (IND/1312/2025) (via videolink)	Application for Bail	10:00 AM
THE STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA v Jonathon Yong Matthew COX (IND/1371/2025)	Mention	10:00 AM

Before HIS HONOUR JUDGE LEVY	Court 4-4, District Court Building	
THE STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA v Gregg Stephen MCVEE (IND/112/2025) (via videolink)	Mention	9:15 AM
THE STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA v Paul James KOUSHAPPIS (IND/100/2025) (via videolink)	Mention	9:15 AM
THE STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA v Carter John PARDOE (IND/9/2025) (via videolink)	Mention	9:15 AM
THE STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA v Carter John PARDOE (IND/78/2025) (via videolink)	Mention	9:15 AM
THE STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA v Carter John PARDOE (IND/79/2025) (via videolink)	Mention	9:15 AM
THE STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA v Ethan Kevin SCOTT (IND/90/2025) (via videolink)	Mention	9:15 AM
THE STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA v Trey Jasper CALYUN (IND/68/2025) (via videolink)	Mention	9:15 AM
THE STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA v Gary Terrance ROBERTS (IND/62/2025) (via videolink)	Mention	9:15 AM
THE STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA v Lyle Brandon RYAN (IND/11/2025) (via videolink)	Mention	9:15 AM
Before HIS HONOUR JUDGE TROY	Court 3-2, District Court Building	
THE STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA v Michael John MCCONNAUGHTY (IND/854/2024)	Prerecording of evidence	10:00 AM
Before HER HONOUR JUDGE GILLAN	Court 5-4, District Court Building	
THE STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA v Pascal Endro SAFARI (IND/83/2025)	Trial with Jury	11:00 AM
Before HIS HONOUR JUDGE PRIOR	Court 3-4, District Court Building	
THE STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA v Christopher Michael PARKER (IND/930/2025)	Directions	10:00 AM
Before HIS HONOUR JUDGE MACLEAN	Court 5-2, District Court Building	
THE STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA v Brenden William FALICK (IND/1246/2024)	Trial with Jury	10:00 AM
Before HER HONOUR JUDGE BARONE	Court 5-1, District Court Building	
THE STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA v Christopher Robert HOONHOUT (IND/1829/2024)	Trial with Jury	9:30 AM
Before HIS HONOUR JUDGE MASSEY	Court 6-3, District Court Building	
THE STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA v Nathan Niel BEHRENDT (IND/2096/2024)	Trial with Jury	10:00 AM
Before HIS HONOUR JUDGE EGAN	Court 6-2, District Court Building	
THE STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA v Michael Anthony CUNNIFEE (IND/17/2021)	Trial with Jury	10:30 AM
Before HER HONOUR JUDGE BLACK	Court 3-1, District Court Building	
THE STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA v Mally Clifford KHAN (IND/1480/2023)	Prerecording of evidence	8:00 AM
Before HER HONOUR JUDGE CHRISTIAN	Court 4-2, District Court Building	
THE STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA v Robert Dwayne BOYCE (IND/1578/2024)	Trial with Jury	10:00 AM

Before HER HONOUR JUDGE ZEMPILAS THE STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA v Umar BENNETT (IND/579/2025)	Court 7-1, District Court Building Trial with Jury	10:00 AM
Before HIS HONOUR JUDGE RAFFERTY THE STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA v William Kambale TSHONGO (IND/750/2025)	Court 3-3, District Court Building Sentencing	9:00 AM
Before HIS HONOUR JUDGE RAFFERTY THE STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA v Ricky Michael CAMERON (IND/524/2025)	Court 3-3, District Court Building Prerecording of evidence	10:00 AM
Before HIS HONOUR JUDGE RENTON THE STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA v Pierce SODEN (IND/922/2024)	Court 6-1, District Court Building Mention	10:00 AM
Before HIS HONOUR JUDGE FOX THE STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA v Shanem SHOVELL (IND/85/2025) (via videolink)	Court 2-1, District Court Building Application for Bail	10:00 AM
IN CIVIL		
Before HER HONOUR JUDGE JEYAMOHAN LOMBARDO v LOMBARDO (CIV/1427/2022)	Court 1-1, District Court Building Civil Trial	10:30 AM
IN CHAMBERS		
Before HER HONOUR JUDGE GILLAN FLEXICOMMERCIAL PTY LTD v FANCOTE (CIVO/29/2025)	Court 5-4, District Court Building Means Inquiry	9:30 AM

IN CHAMBERS

Before PRINCIPAL REGISTRAR MCGIVERN	Court 1-2, District Court Building	
CARUSO v WICKHAM & Ors (CIV/4640/2024)	Listing Conference	9:30 AM
MESSIHA v SILVERLAKE HOLDINGS PTY LTD (CIV/4439/2023)	Listing Conference	9:45 AM
HOLLINGTON v JAYATILAKE & Anor (CIV/1284/2018)	Listing Conference	10:00 AM
IBRAHIMI v FES MINISTERIAL BODY (CIV/5066/2022)	Listing Conference	10:00 AM
DOMANSKI v GIANT W.A. PTY LTD (CIV/1326/2023)	Listing Conference	10:15 AM
MUCCiarone v REMEDE PTY LTD (CIV/2018/2023)	Listing Conference	10:15 AM
Before PRINCIPAL REGISTRAR MCGIVERN	Court 1-2, District Court Building	
TESSEMA v S N FAMILY INVESTMENTS PTY LTD T/A MORLEY FRESH (CIV/6366/2023)	Directions	11:30 AM
R N v State of Western Australia & Another (CIV/3556/2017)	Directions (Case Management)	12:00 PM
ZREIK v ANDRADE HOLDINGS PTY LTD (CIV/598/2021)	Directions	12:00 PM
V L D v THE SALVATION ARMY (WESTERN AUSTRALIA) PROPERTY TRUST & Anor (CIV/397/2022)	Directions	12:00 PM
Before REGISTRAR NAIRN	Court 1-2, District Court Building	
PRIVATE LENDER PTY LTD v FULFIL THE DREAM PTY LTD & Ors (CIV/401/2024)	Reserved Decision	3:00 PM

IN CHAMBERS

Before REGISTRAR

WEST v TOLL PTY LIMITED & Ors (CIV/3618/2022)

SMITH v SEARSON (CIV/3751/2022)

HUGHES v OM GANESHA ENT. PTY LTD (CIV/4867/2024)

VERNEY v SALEEM (CIV/5077/2024)

PIONEER CREDIT SOLUTIONS PTY LTD v COX (CIV/905/2025)

KALIA v ALDAHIR (CIV/520/2024)

SCOTT v WEIGHT (CIV/4309/2024)

LOGIE v GILLETT & Ors (CIV/4558/2024)

PELES v SAROLEA (CIV/2007/2025)

MELVIN v FORWARD (CIV/4925/2022)

HOLDERNESS v VAN RENSBURG (CIV/1896/2024)

BONNEY v BRADSHAW (CIV/4808/2024)

Level 1, District Court Building

Pre Trial Conference 9:30 AM

Pre Trial Conference 9:45 AM

Pre Trial Conference 10:00 AM

Pre Trial Conference 10:00 AM

Pre Trial Conference 10:00 AM

IN CHAMBERS

Before REGISTRAR KUBACZ	Court 1-4, District Court Building	
NICHOLS v THE STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA & Anor (CIV/192/2022)	Directions	9:30 AM
BURTON v STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA (CIV/1712/2023)	Directions	9:30 AM
WYNNE v THE STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA & Ors (CIV/4502/2023)	Directions	9:30 AM
HOY v THE STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA & Anor (CIV/5153/2023)	Directions	9:30 AM
M D T v ANGLICAN BISHOP OF BUNBURY & Anor (CIV/5340/2023)	Directions	9:30 AM
PICKETT v THE STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA (CIV/5873/2023)	Directions	9:30 AM
T K T v PENRHOS COLLEGE (CIV/2199/2024)	Directions	9:30 AM
JOHNSTONE v THE STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA & Ors (CIV/4118/2024)	Directions	9:30 AM
CRUPI v THE STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA & Ors (CIV/958/2025)	Directions	9:30 AM
CARBONE v THE STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA & Ors (CIV/959/2025)	Directions	9:30 AM
JENKINS v THE STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA & Ors (CIV/1719/2025)	Directions	9:30 AM
COLLETT v GREENWAY (CIV/1875/2025)	Directions	9:30 AM
QUARTERMAINE v THE STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA (CIV/2465/2025)	Directions	9:30 AM
Before DEPUTY REGISTRAR HARMAN	Court 1-3, District Court Building	
DEMIR v MEHMET KELES INVESTMENTS PTY LTD & Anor (CIV/434/2025)	Strike Out...	9:30 AM
Before REGISTRAR AVEY	Hearing 103, District Court Building	
LOCKER v SOUTH METROPOLITAN HEALTH SERVICE (CIV/213/2022)	Mediation Conference	1:00 PM